

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15356 OF 2025

Sagar Dnyaneshwar Naik ....PETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation Thru. ....RESPONDENT  
Administrator And Ors

Adv. Prathmesh Chanchad and Gopal Dalvi h/f Adv. Akshay S  
Malviya for Petitioner

Adv. P. N. Diwan, AGP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.  
BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE : 20th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**